being successful at the PET, he appeared for the written 

examination and the result thereof was declared on 23/12/2011. 

But the name of the petitioner was not included therein. 

The State Government issued a notification dated 6/8/2013 

showing a combined merit list of 285 (two hundred eighty five) 

candidates for appointment to the post of Sub-Inspector of Police 

and 59 (fifty nine) candidates for appointment to the post of 

Jemadar. 

A writ petition being WP(C) No. 376 of 2014 was filed by 

Shri B. Amarjit Sharma challenging the notification dated 6/8/2013